Smallwood-Cuevas, Lola

o gk wNRE

™~

9.
10.

11.
12.
13.
14
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.

22.
23.

*proposed consent

Vice-Chair
Nguyen, Janet

Members
Glazer, Steven M.
Gonzalez, Lena A.

Grove, Shannon
Hurtado, Melissa
Limén, Monique
Menjivar, Caroline
Rubio, Susan

Wiener, Scott D.

*SJR 18
AB 236

*AB 869
AB 3129
AB 3218
AB 1830

*AB 1859
*AB 1996

AB 3059
*AB 2098

AB 2169
AB 2300
AB 2319
AB 2376
AB 2446
*AB 2613
*AB 2637
*AB 2756
AB 2899

AB 3030
*AB 3045

AB 3260
AB 3275

California State Senate

Ul

RICHARD ROTH
CHAIR

AGENDA

Wednesday, June 26, 2024
1:30 p.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 1200

MEASURES HEARD IN FILE ORDER

Staff Director
Melanie Moreno

Principal Consultant
Teri Boughton
Reyes Diaz
Jen Flory
Vincent D. Marchand

Committee Assistant
Wendy Bryant
Margarita Niemann

1021 O Street, Room 3310
(916) 651-4111

Padilla
Holden
Wood, Garcia
Wood

Wood
Arambula

Alanis
Alanis

Weber
Garcia

Bauer-Kahan
Wilson

Wilson, Weber
Bains

Ortega

Zbur

Schiavo
Boerner
Gabriel

Calderon
Ta

Pellerin
Soria, Robert Rivas

Tijuana River: pollution.

Health care coverage: provider directories.
Hospitals: seismic safety compliance.
Health care system consolidation.
Unflavored Tobacco List.

Corn masa flour and wet corn masa products: folic acid
fortification.

Coroners: duties.

Opioid antagonists: stadiums, concert venues, and
amusement parks: overdose training.

Human milk.

California Health Facilities Financing Authority Act:
nondesignated hospitals: loan repayment.

Prescription drug coverage: dose adjustments.
Medical devices: Di-(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP).
California Dignity in Pregnancy and Childbirth Act.
Medi-Cal: diapers.

Jacqueline Marie Zbur Rare Disease Advisory Council.
Health Facilities Financing Authority Act.

Pelvic Floor and Core Conditioning Pilot Program.

General acute care hospitals: licensed nurse-to-patient
ratios.

Health care services: artificial intelligence.

Birth certificate: decorative Asian Zodiac heirloom birth
certificate.

Health care coverage: reviews and grievances.
Health care coverage: claim reimbursement.



