#### Vice-Chair Nguyen, Janet

#### **Members**

Glazer, Steven M.
Gonzalez, Lena A.
Grove, Shannon
Hurtado, Melissa
Limón, Monique
Menjivar, Caroline
Rubio, Susan
Smallwood-Cuevas, Lola
Wiener, Scott D.

# California State Senate

### HEALTH



#### Staff Director Melanie Moreno

#### **Principal Consultant**

Teri Boughton Reyes Diaz Jen Flory Vincent D. Marchand

#### **Committee Assistant**

Wendy Bryant Margarita Niemann

1021 O Street, Room 3310 (916) 651-4111

## **AGENDA**

Wednesday, June 26, 2024 1:30 p.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 1200

## **MEASURES HEARD IN FILE ORDER**

1.	*SJR 18	Padilla	Tijuana River: pollution.
2.	AB 236	Holden	Health care coverage: provider directories.
3.	*AB 869	Wood, Garcia	Hospitals: seismic safety compliance.
4.	AB 3129	Wood	Health care system consolidation.
5.	AB 3218	Wood	Unflavored Tobacco List.
6.	AB 1830	Arambula	Corn masa flour and wet corn masa products: folic acid fortification.
7.	*AB 1859	Alanis	Coroners: duties.
8.	*AB 1996	Alanis	Opioid antagonists: stadiums, concert venues, and amusement parks: overdose training.
9.	AB 3059	Weber	Human milk.
10.	*AB 2098	Garcia	California Health Facilities Financing Authority Act: nondesignated hospitals: loan repayment.
11.	AB 2169	Bauer-Kahan	Prescription drug coverage: dose adjustments.
12.	AB 2300	Wilson	Medical devices: Di-(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP).
13.	AB 2319	Wilson, Weber	California Dignity in Pregnancy and Childbirth Act.
<del>14.</del>	*AB 2376	<del>Bains</del>	Chemical dependency recovery hospitals.
15.	AB 2446	Ortega	Medi-Cal: diapers.
16.	*AB 2613	Zbur	Jacqueline Marie Zbur Rare Disease Advisory Council.
17.	*AB 2637	Schiavo	Health Facilities Financing Authority Act.
18.	*AB 2756	Boerner	Pelvic Floor and Core Conditioning Pilot Program.
19.	AB 2899	Gabriel	General acute care hospitals: licensed nurse-to-patient ratios.
20.	AB 3030	Calderon	Health care services: artificial intelligence.
21.	*AB 3045	Та	Birth certificate: decorative Asian Zodiac heirloom birth certificate.
22.	AB 3260	Pellerin	Health care coverage: reviews and grievances.
23.	AB 3275	Soria, Robert Rivas	Health care coverage: claim reimbursement.

<sup>\*</sup>proposed consent